Form PTO-1595

10.19.00

11-28-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce

Docket No. 35512-00056

101530076....

555KK 746. 555 12 55555	T. A.
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Ple	pase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties: M. Chapman Findlay, III G. Michael Phillips William P. Jennings Mark E. Rice Stephen A. Klein Additional name of conveying party attached?YesXNo 3. Nature of conveyance:X Assignment Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party Name
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 18, 2000	09/692748
Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s)	cution date of the application is: October 18, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attack	hed?Yes _XNo
5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Steven E. Shapiro, Esq. Address: MITCHELL, SILBERBERG & KNUPP LLP Street Address 11377 West Olympic Boulevard City: Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90064 27/2000 MTHAI1 00000023 09692748 FC:581 40.00 0P	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed X Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 13-3735 B. Deposit Account number: 13-3735 (Attach duplicate copyof this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document. Joseph G. Swan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	October 19, 2000 Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, M. Chapman Findlay, III, G. Michael Phillips, William P. Jennings, Mark E. Rice, and Stephen A. Klein do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: c4cast.com, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 750 East Walnut Street, Pasadena, California 91101, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent.

() which was filed on, and		
and is entitled: ASSET PRICE FORECASTING ar reissue, and all other applications for Letters countries on any of said improvements; and the United States and all foreign countries o of said United States application; and	s Patent which have been or shall be in and to all original and reissued p	e filed in the United States and all foreign patents which have been or shall be issued in
Agree that said Assignee may apply for and requested, without charge to, but at the expedience of the carry out in good faith the intent and purpose substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other passignments, powers of attorney and other prepresentatives, all facts known to the under everything possible which said Assignee, its securing and maintaining proper patent protapplications to patents and all patents on sa representatives; and	ense of, said Assignee, its success e of this Assignment, the undersign tent applications on any and all said papers; communicate to said Assign rsigned relating to said improvement successors, assigns or representate ection for said improvements and said impr	ors, assigns and legal representatives, to led will execute all divisional, continuing, d improvements; execute all rightful oaths, nee, its successors, assigns, and hts and the history thereof; and generally do litives shall consider desirable for aiding in or vesting title to said improvements and all
Represent and warrant to Assignee, its succeivense, or other agreement affecting the rig and that full right to convey the same as her Name: Name: M. Chapman Findlay, III	hts and property herein conveyed h	as been made to others by the undersigned,
Name: Shrichael Phillips	Date: <u>// - /8 - 2000</u>	Witness: <u>Jannie Wong</u> Printed: <u>Jeannie Wong</u>
Name: William P. Jennlings	Date: 10 - 18 - 2333	Witness: Jannie Worg Printed: <u>Jeannie Wong</u>
Name: Mul E. Pine Mark E. Rice	Date: 10/18 / 2000	Witness: Jannie Wong Printed: <u>Jeannie Wong</u>
Name: Stephen A. Klein	Date: 19/18/00	Witness: Janue Worg Printed: Jeannie World

0250323.1

Additional inventors listed on page two? ☐ Yes ☑ No

RECORDED: 10/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 011266 FRAME: 0213 in